Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commission.	101088753	attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): O ESKO RIIKONEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	1 m	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: CERA, INC. Address: 10441 Waterfowl Terra Columbia, Maryland 21044, USA
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	
Security Agreement Other	Cl Change of Name	Chy: Columbia, MD Country: USA
Execution Date: 20 April 19	93	Additional name(a) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 20 No
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers situated in correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be ma	 	7. Total fee (37 CFH 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: ROSENBERG.	į.	10 Enciosed
BILKER		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOT	TT CENTER DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:
City: ELLICOTT CITY State:	MD ZIP: 21043	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
	OO NOT USE TO	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. MORTON J. ROSENBERG	3 2 3 2 6	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr
Name of Person Signing	Si	grissiure Dat
	Fotal number of pages including cov	er sheet, astachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 010070 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ESKO RIIKONEN a Citizen of Finland, residing at 10441 Waterfowl Terrace. Columbia, MD 21044 (herein after referred to as ASSIGNOR); and own the US PATENT no.: 07/895.691;

WHEREAS, CERA, INC., a Corporation of the State of Maryland, and having a business address at 10441 Waterfowl Terrace, Columbia, MD 21044 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that, for and in the consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid by the said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ESKO RIIKONEN, do hereby assign, transfer and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to, and under the said Patent, Continuations-in-Parts, and Divisions thereof, in the United States and all Countries external to the United States, and any Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any Reissue or Reissues of said Letters Patent, which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or Patents in Countries external to the United States may be granted, or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with a right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assins, or other legal representatives.

And I will further covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary to perfect the titles to said Letters Patent that may be granted, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, desire to secure any Reissue or Reissues of such Letters Patent issuing on said Patent, Continuations, Continuation-in-Parts, or Divisions thereof, or that any Disclaimer or Disclaimers related thereto should be filed, that I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightfull oaths, and do all lawfull acts requisite for the application of such Reissue or Reissues, and the procuring thereof, or for the filing such Disclaimer or Disclaimers at the expense of said ASSIGNEE. its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives any facts relating to said Patent, or history thereof known to me and testify to the same in any litigation when requested to do so.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute any Agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOFF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of 60 11.

ESKO RIIKONEN

SUBSCRIBED AND EXECUTED AT:

Colembra, MD Place Date: 20, April 1993

RECORDED: 07/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 010070 FRAME: 0806